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Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

Q1 What do you value the most about Seminole? (Choose up to three)

Answered: 68  Skipped: 0
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Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

ANSWER CHOICES

Small Town Character

Natural Environment

Housing Opportunities

Cost of Living

Community Safety

Sense of Community

Public Education System
Recreation Opportunities
Employment Opportunities
Higher Education Opportunities

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 68

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Youth baseball/softball

2 None

3 TAOS
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RESPONSES

75.00%

13.24%

1.47%

32.35%

19.12%

23.53%

23.53%

10.29%

7.35%

14.71%

4.41%

DATE
7/10/2024 3:27 PM

7/9/12024 8:17 PM
5/5/2024 3:50 PM
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Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

Q2 What concerns you the most about Seminole’s future? (Choose up to
three)

Answered: 68  Skipped: 0
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Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

ANSWER CHOICES

New Development

Population Growth

Utilities & Infrastructure

Lack of Jobs

Public Safety

Emergency Services

Road Maintenance

Traffic and Safety

Availability of High-Speed Internet
Access to Healthcare

Housing Affordability

Public Transportation

Public Schools

Natural Resources/ Environment
Access to Community Services

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 68

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Lack of economic development

Cleaning up & maintaining our community

The lack of action on drug prevention

Spending of tax dollars

Drugs

City not doing what it needs to attract more industry

Trashy and obnoxious neighbors

o N o o A~ W N P H®

Cleaning up our Community and maintaining what we have

4/7

RESPONSES
19.12%

17.65%

36.76%

44.12%

20.59%

1.47%

44.12%

5.88%

4.41%

1.47%

25.00%

4.41%

20.59%

8.82%

11.76%

11.76%

DATE

7/11/2024 3:55 PM
7/10/2024 9:20 PM
7/9/12024 8:32 PM
7/9/12024 8:32 PM
7/9/12024 8:17 PM
7/9/2024 3:44 PM
4/21/2024 1:35 PM
4/20/2024 2:55 PM
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Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

Q3 What should Seminole prioritize as we plan for the future? (Choose up
to three)

Answered: 68  Skipped: 0
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Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

ANSWER CHOICES
Protecting Community Character
Parks and Recreation
Utilities & Infrastructure
Quality Development
Redevelopment & Infill
Housing Affordability

Housing Availability
Education

Job Skills Training

Local Economy

Natural Resources

Public Safety

Historic & Cultural Resources

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 68

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Create entertainment district
2 A public pool would be nice
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RESPONSES
22.06%

36.76%

29.41%

19.12%

16.18%

19.12%

19.12%

20.59%

14.71%

42.65%

4.41%

22.06%

11.76%

2.94%

DATE
7/11/2024 3:55 PM
5/2/2024 7:50 PM

15

25

20

13

11

13

13

14

10

29

15



Seminole 2045: Proud, Prosperous, Progressive

Q4 How are you connected to Seminole?

Answered: 68  Skipped: 0

I live here

| work here

lam from
Seminole but
live somewhe...

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I live here 89.71%

I work here 5.88%

I am from Seminole but live somewhere else now 1.47%

Other (please specify) 2.94%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 I work in Seminole, grew up in Seminole but live else where 11/6/2024 7:02 PM
2 I work and live here. 4/19/2024 10:18 AM

717

61

68
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

the city?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

Small town vibes but close enough to bigger cities. Friendly people.
Tired...worn

A small town with a big heart and a desire to grow for our citizens.
Very small, not much to do, not many places to shop or eat.
Run down

Not much

A small town that needs major clean up

Small

Boring

Sadly, not well

Run down

Small midwestern town will lot of potential

small town

Small

Struggling

Small Town with plenty of resources

Nice but not a lot to do

Ugly, not memorable.

Boring

Small town, lots of tweakers, not much to do other than the lake

Small town where you will run into people you like if you go out. Opportunities to get involved
with the community. - Though HOW to get involved would be nice if you were new... the city
and Chamber should have a little welcome packet given or at least offered at the title
companies, to give to the new home owners... can have the packets available at the realtors
also...

Small run down lack of appropriate management, ugly, no restaurants or any affordable appeal
Not a lot to do.
Small, quaint town where everyone knows each other

A rural community that needs attention in the central part of town. Caring citizens who want to
see better things for Seminole.

A meth infested rat hole ran by crooked ass closet homos
Old, buildings falling apart but great people
Classic home town feeling

A beautiful little town full of life and greenery! Big, wide open spaces are a major part of the

1/17

Q1 How would you describe Seminole to someone who has never visited

DATE
11/7/2024 4:14 PM

10/31/2024 7:05 AM
8/8/2024 10:07 AM
8/7/2024 10:29 AM
7/31/2024 7:54 AM
7/15/2024 4:01 PM
7/15/2024 3:42 PM
7/15/2024 3:21 PM
7/15/2024 2:04 PM
7/15/2024 12:04 PM
7/15/2024 11:48 AM
7/11/2024 4:42 PM
7/10/2024 8:30 PM
7/9/12024 8:42 PM
7/9/12024 8:21 PM
7/9/2024 7:59 PM
7/9/12024 7:04 PM
7/9/12024 5:20 PM
7/912024 4:07 PM
7/9/2024 4:05 PM
7/9/2024 3:51 PM

7/9/12024 2:35 PM
6/19/2024 8:55 PM
6/19/2024 4:13 PM
5/18/2024 11:10 PM

5/17/2024 2:10 PM
5/14/2024 7:43 PM
5/14/2024 5:20 PM
5/14/2024 2:57 PM
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

charm! It's a tight-knit community.

Great example of fortitude and commitment. Booms, busts, storms, or politics, we have shown
our determination to recover and be better.

Small Quiet

Small town

Quaint

Typical small town

Home town feel, growth being shown with new homes, medical service.
The Biggest Small Town in Oklahoma

A very nice town

Small town, quiet for the most part, low income, lot of homeless people wandering around,
some areas are nicer than others, but it could use some cleaning up, and the loose dog
situation is out of control.

Small town on the other side of Shawnee
Peaceful and charming
Cute small town, not much for kids to do

Theres not much to do, and there are parts of the town that seem to be dying/decaying, but
there are a lot of good people here.

A town that has become stagnant!
Stagnant

Small

Small with little to nothing to do
Poorly ran and not much to do.
Full of potential

Used to be a thriving community
Small but growing fast!

Small Rural Oklahoma Community
vibrant small community

Quaint

Small town feel

Small hometown
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5/14/2024 12:28 PM

5/14/2024 11:30 AM
5/14/2024 7:20 AM

5/14/2024 7:14 AM

5/14/2024 12:11 AM
5/13/2024 11:57 PM
5/13/2024 11:37 PM
5/13/2024 10:26 PM
5/13/2024 10:16 PM

5/13/2024 9:23 PM
5/13/2024 8:44 PM
5/13/2024 8:31 PM
5/13/2024 7:21 PM

5/13/2024 7:12 PM
5/13/2024 5:43 PM
5/13/2024 5:09 PM
5/13/2024 5:06 PM
5/13/2024 5:01 PM
5/13/2024 4:56 PM
5/13/2024 4:54 PM
5/13/2024 4:51 PM
5/13/2024 12:57 PM
5/13/2024 12:43 PM
5/9/2024 6:16 PM
5/6/2024 1:43 PM
5/6/2024 1:14 PM
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Q2 Please describe what it means to have small-town charm:

Answered: 51  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES

Friendly, close knit community. Where you know your neighbors like back in the day. Fun
activities & functions for the town.

A balance of the new and old. No empty businesses. Houses are well upked even if they are
old. Nice streets to drive on.

More local business, which means lower rent and taxes on those businesses. Probably not
going to get that because it would mean subsidization.

Community with local charm and values.
Local traditions, familiarity, slower paced

It means your town looks and feels inviting in both physical appearance and human
interactions

Community
A sense of community that involves everyone and not just those that are well known.
Small town charm should have shopping available, entertainment, restaurants and parks.

Clean businesses with draw to come to town finishing touches mean everything. Things to do
or mini golf , parks, what can people do day/ night

Small, intact downtown, community services

safety & kindness

Recognizable faces and places that support and love their neighbor
Quality shopping/restaurants/family friendly

Everything is within 5 minutes away. Locally owned businesses.
Keeping up with the old downtown area, creating community events
Neighbors caring for neighbors, front porch sitting, safe, home quiet

Locally owned businesses, actual events and festivities meant to bring the community
together, slower lifestyle

The sense of belonging, people being polite and respectful, saying hello or acknowledging you
when they see you.

Kindness love caring for each other taking care of homeless

Close knit.

Nice, clean downtown where everyone knows each other and the people are polite
Knowing your community members.

Lol

Everybody comes together to help everybody.

Good, clean, loving ,giving, caring ,incusvity, morals and vales in the community

Everyone knows each other! We are friendly, God-fearing people who care about each other
and our environment. You can often find zucchini and squash dropped on your porch, people
holding the door open for each other, neighbors are quick to lend a helping hand, we care about

3/17

DATE
11/7/2024 4:14 PM

10/31/2024 7:05 AM

8/7/2024 10:29 AM

7/31/2024 7:54 AM
7/15/2024 4:01 PM
7/15/2024 3:42 PM

7/15/2024 3:21 PM
7/15/2024 2:04 PM
7/15/2024 12:04 PM
7/15/2024 11:48 AM

7/11/2024 4:42 PM
7/10/2024 8:30 PM
7/9/12024 8:42 PM
7/9/12024 8:21 PM
7/9/2024 7:59 PM
7/9/12024 7:04 PM
7/9/12024 4:07 PM
7/9/12024 4:05 PM

7/9/12024 3:51 PM

7/9/12024 2:35 PM
6/19/2024 8:55 PM
6/19/2024 4:13 PM
5/18/2024 11:10 PM
5/17/2024 2:10 PM
5/14/2024 7:43 PM
5/14/2024 5:20 PM
5/14/2024 2:57 PM
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character
each others kids and animals and most of us understand the importance of maintaining our
wildlife and insect's natural habitats (please stop spraying poison).

Recognizing and valuing our history by reclaiming and repairing those aspects of that history.
‘New' is not always better as new needs maintenance as well as the old, but we take pride in
preserving what is worth preserving for the future.

Very meaningful growing up in the country
People know each other and support each other
Community who knows one another, neighbors who help each other

A few nice restaurants and downtown shopping stores and nice Christmas light display at
Christmas time.

The people who have lived here their entire lives and the stories, love the old buildings such as
the old high school. Open dialogue with elected officials and law enforcement.

People nod their heads or waive and say hi to each other and fight over who is NOT going at
the 4 way stop sign first.

Kind, friendly neighbors

Pride in your town because it showcases all the great things it stands for. |IE: boutiques,
museums, festivals, places to eat, cute downtown, etc.

It feels safer than the city

Everything | come from a big city | chose to live here because it's a small town. Kind
neighbors and we keep our historic buildings

*Not a lot of "big businesses" *Has things for kids to do ex: park, pool, gulf, library *Clean
downtown

Friendly and welcoming to all people. Room to breathe and grow. People willing to lend a
helping hand without expecting something back in return.

| grew up in Seminole and it use to be a charming town. Now we have no new business like a
popular restaurant, Blue Wave has closed which is terrible for the town and no little league
baseball fields! When was the last time someone bragged or commented on how good the little
league pro is?

Usually neat and clean
Safety, communication, tax money well spent on making the city look nice.
Lots of small business, clean, friendly

| grew up in an actual small-town and when | hear that phrase | think of cliques and personal
agendas being met but if you don't know someone or jump through hoops your voice doesn't
matter. I'm citizen that's even emailed the mayor directly about issues over the years and
nothing has changed or been done. Specifically how poorly ran the animal shelter is, the
mishandling of funds, the lack of proper citations, police being corrupt or lazy. There's zero
accountability and tons of excuses.

Everyone is your neighbor, and we all know each other, or are somewhat acquainted.

Cute downtown with shops that offer a variety of options (ice cream, coffee house, knick
knacks, gift shop, etc)

To take pride in our community, to have perseverance to overcome challenges, and or
disasters

Knowing and caring for and being cared for by your neighbors.

citizens are friendly and reach out to new move-ins. Also means citizens are involved in
projects to improve the town

The people are nice. Businesses know you.

4/17

5/14/2024 12:28 PM

5/14/2024 11:30 AM
5/14/2024 7:20 AM
5/14/2024 7:14 AM
5/14/2024 12:11 AM

5/13/2024 11:57 PM

5/13/2024 11:37 PM

5/13/2024 10:26 PM
5/13/2024 10:16 PM

5/13/2024 9:23 PM
5/13/2024 8:44 PM

5/13/2024 8:31 PM

5/13/2024 7:21 PM

5/13/2024 7:12 PM

5/13/2024 5:43 PM
5/13/2024 5:09 PM
5/13/2024 5:06 PM
5/13/2024 5:01 PM

5/13/2024 4:56 PM
5/13/2024 4:54 PM

5/13/2024 4:51 PM

5/13/2024 12:57 PM
5/13/2024 12:43 PM

5/9/2024 6:16 PM



Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Q3 In thinking about Seminole in the next 10-20 years, would you
encourage or discourage the following land uses?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 0

Outdoor
recreation and
open space...

Public parks
(playgrounds,
sports field...

Residential
development
(single unit...

Residential
development
(multi-unit...

Hotels &
Lodging

Mixed use,
walkable areas
(neighborhoo...
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Residential
manufactured
home...

Commercial
development
(shops,...

Downtown
redevelopment /
Downtown as ...

Community
services
(health care...

Warehousing,
data, and
distribution...

Light
industrial with
limited...

Heavy
industrial with
external...
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Encourage . Discourage No Opinion
ENCOURAGE DISCOURAGE NO TOTAL
OPINION
Outdoor recreation and open space (hiking, camping, fishing, etc.) 96.77% 1.61% 1.61%
60 1 1 62
Public parks (playgrounds, sports fields, boat ramps, etc.) 91.94% 4.84% 3.23%
57 3 2 62
Residential development (single unit detached homes) 75.81% 9.68% 14.52%
47 6 9 62
Residential development (multi-unit apartments or townhomes) 41.27% 34.92% 23.81%
26 22 15 63
Hotels & Lodging 57.38% 21.31% 21.31%
35 13 13 61
Mixed use, walkable areas (neighborhoods with a mix of residential, retail, 77.05% 13.11% 9.84%
and commercial) 47 8 6 61
Residential manufactured home subdivisions 31.75% 39.68% 28.57%
20 25 18 63
Commercial development (shops, restaurants, offices) 88.71% 4.84% 6.45%
55 3 4 62
Downtown redevelopment / Downtown as a destination 87.10% 8.06% 4.84%
54 5 3 62
Community services (health care, libraries, social services) 88.71% 6.45% 4.84%
55 4 3 62
Warehousing, data, and distribution centers 64.52% 17.74% 17.74%
40 11 11 62
Light industrial with limited external impacts (noise, truck traffic, etc.) 70.97% 6.45% 22.58%
44 4 14 62
Heavy industrial with external impacts (noise, truck traffic, debris) 17.74% 58.06% 24.19%
11 36 15 62
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Walkable neighborhoods without biting dogs roaming the residential streets. 7/9/2024 5:20 PM
2 Encourage cleaning up the city 5/18/2024 11:10 PM
3 Fix the disgusting ass drinking water. | won'’t give it to my dogs. 5/17/2024 2:10 PM
4 Beware of corporate mentality, their priority has never been long term presence. They tend to 5/14/2024 12:28 PM
make use of the people and community until their need is met but no roots.
5 WIDE SIDEWALK / Trail from the Fire Station along EW HWY 123 to N Main Street 5/13/2024 11:37 PM
6 Have an industrial district where noise and traffic won’t impact downtown or residential areas 5/13/2024 10:26 PM
7 Don't ruin what we have please 5/13/2024 8:44 PM
8 The answer for housing development isn't more outrageously priced matching homes or 5/13/2024 5:01 PM

apartments, it's tending to low income communities addressing crime and actually handing out
citations to handle the citizens that aren't taking care of their properties or handling their own

7717
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

pets. If city servants actually patrolled areas REGULARLY they would easily spot TONS of
animal abuse cases. There's already city ordinances that state how you must take care your
pet or you will be cited but hardly anyone is ever cited for this. And those funds from the
citations should go to the funding of the animal shelter and control so they can have proper
training and resources to be able to do their job better and hire better people.

More city-led boards and organizations that focus on the arts & humanities.

I'm discourage on the community’s ability to clean up and maintain what we already.
Discourage by the fact that new developments are not installing sidewalks. And some
developments not being required to build curbs & gutters

8/17
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Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Q4 In your opinion, what gives a place "character"? Please rank in order of
importance (1 being MOST and 5 being LEAST important):

Answered: 62

Visual
Appearance -
The place is...

A Special
Place - A
building,...

Quality of
Life - An
aspect of...

Clear Identity
- I know I am
somewhere...

o

1 2 3

Visual Appearance - The place is physically attractive and
welcoming

Nostalgia - The community protects its history

A Special Place - A building, location, or place that is
unique or historic

Quality of Life - An aspect of living or working in Seminole
that distinguishes it from other communities

Clear Identity - | know | am somewhere special, not
"Anywhere USA"

Nostalgia -
The community
protects its...

4

1

41.94%
26

9.68%
6

0.00%
0

46.77%
29

1.61%
1
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Skipped: 1

2

29.03%
18

9.68%
6

16.13%
10

30.65%
19

14.52%
9

3

16.13%
10

22.58%
14

27.42%
17

11.29%
7

22.58%
14

4

9.68%
6

27.42%
17

37.10%
23

9.68%
6

16.13%
10

10

5

3.23%
2

30.65%
19

19.35%
12

1.61%
1

45.16%
28

TOTAL

62

62

62

62

62

SCORE

3.97

2.40

2.40

411

2.11



Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Q5 What is important when developing or revitalizing a community? Please
rank the following features of community development in order of
importance (1 being MOST important and 8 being LEAST important).

Answered: 63  Skipped: 0

Nice building
lasting,...
Good
(wide...
Mixed Uses - A
compatible u...
Good
design...

(attractive,
enhances the...

Walkable, safe
environment

Mix of
historic
buildings an...
Balancing
natural
resource...
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Nice building materials
(long lasting, attractive,
etc.)

Good streetscape (wide
sidewalks, street/shade
trees, bike lanes, etc.)

Mixed Uses - A
combination of
compatible uses in one
location (residential,
office, retail, etc.)

Good architectural
design (appropriate
scale, fits in with its
surroundings, etc.)

Landscaping (attractive,
enhances the area, etc)

Walkable, safe
environment

Mix of historic buildings
and new development

Balancing natural
resource protection with
growth and development

1

23.81%
15

22.22%
14

1.59%

6.35%

3.17%
2

28.57%
18

4.76%
3

9.52%
6

Seminole 2045: Place and Character

9.52%

39.68%
25

4.76%

11.11%
7

9.52%
6

11.11%
7

1.59%
1

12.70%
8

3

20.63%
13

7.94%
5

23.81%
15

9.52%

14.29%
9

11.11%
7

4.76%
3

7.94%
5

4

11.11%
7

12.70%
8

22.22%
14

20.63%
13

11.11%
7

9.52%
6

6.35%
4

6.35%
4
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5

11.11%
7

11.11%
7

7.94%

15.87%
10

19.05%
12

14.29%
9

12.70%
8

7.94%
5

6

12.70%
8

3.17%
2

14.29%
9

11.11%
7

15.87%
10

19.05%
12

14.29%
9

9.52%
6

4.76%
3

3.17%
2

15.87%
10

17.46%
11

11.11%
7

4.76%
3

31.75%
20

11.11%
7

8
6.35%

0.00%

9.52%

7.94%

15.87%
10

1.59%
1

23.81%
15

34.92%
22

TOTAL

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

63

SCORE

5.35

6.27

4.16

4.29

3.95

5.46

2.90

3.62



Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Q6 What kind of gathering spaces do we need in Seminole? Please rank in
order of importance (1 being MOST important and 10 being LEAST
important):

Answered: 62  Skipped: 1
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Parks /
Open
Space

Coffee
shops

Restaurants

Craft
brewery /
Pub

Bookstores

Community
Center /
Makerspace
/
Community
Kitchen

A dog park

Farmers
Market

Indoor
Recreation
such as
theater,
bowling
alley, etc

Trails and
Sidewalks

1
32.26%
20
3.23%
2

22.58%
14

4.84%

3

0.00%

8.06%

0.00%

9.68%

6.45%

12.90%
8

2

25.81%
16

16.13%
10

14.52%
9

0.00%
0

4.84%

6.45%

4.84%
3

11.29%
7

12.90%
8

3.23%
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3 4 5 6 7

16.13% 9.68% 1.61% 3.23% 4.84%
10 6 1 2 3

9.68%  12.90%  12.90% 9.68%  12.90%
6 8 8 6 8

17.74% 9.68% 6.45%  14.52% 8.06%
11 6 4 9 5

9.68%  11.29% 6.45% 4.84%  17.74%
6 7 4 3 11

0.00% 6.45% 9.68% 8.06%  11.29%
0 4 6 5 7

12.90% 9.68%  16.13%  16.13%  12.90%
8 6 10 10 8

1.61% 4.84% 6.45% 8.06% 8.06%
1 3 4 5 5

12.90% 17.74% 12.90%  11.29% 6.45%
8 11 8 7 4

8.06% 8.06%  12.90% 9.68%  14.52%
5 5 8 6 9

11.29% 9.68%  14.52%  14.52% 3.23%
7 6 9 9 2
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3.23%

9.68%
6

1.61%
1

12.90%
8

22.58%
14

8.06%
5

24.19%
15

6.45%
4

4.84%
3

6.45%

0.00%

9.68%

4.84%

8.06%

20.97%
13

6.45%
4

14.52%
9

9.68%
6

17.74%
11

8.06%

10
3.23%

3.23%
2

0.00%
0

24.19%
15

16.13%
10

3.23%
2

27.42%
17

1.61%
1

4.84%
3

16.13%
10

TOTAL

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62



Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Q7 What makes Seminole special? What features, landmarks, buildings,
or spaces contribute to the community's identity, and how should they be

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

protected or enhanced as the community grows?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 13

RESPONSES

| love what the community art place tries to do for our town. They have events and artistic
stuff going on all the time.

Grisso Mansion, Seminole State College, Downtown buildings that are salvageable

Our large park is beautiful and unique. Please do not take out the historic aspects of it if it is to
be revamped. Keep to the original design, using natural rock elements, if performing
construction on it. All our old buildings have major historic value, but haven't been cared for the
way they need. Please ensure that any remodel on them keeps to the historic architecture.
Please fix our roads and put in sidewalks. Not having good roads or sidewalks makes us look
unconcerned about our community's welfare.

The park area by boom town. The natural formation of the rocks. You used to be able to
explore the area. It hasn’t been kept up and maintained.

College baseball fields and cazadorez

Downtown Main Street need to be built back up with businesses and the street preserved.
Abandoned houses and building that are eye sores need to be done away with.

Sportsman's Lake

The people make Seminole special. All the places and activities that made Seminole special
no longer exist.

Few landmarks, buildings

Jasmine museum, Seminole state college,

Remodel the downtown buildings and bring businesses, stores there
Native American History

Seminole high school, golf course, grisso mansion

Children’s museum/Boomtown

The wellness center is great but needs to have more free options available. Our movie theater
is unique for a small town.

The children’s museum

Historical buildings downtown, magnolia Creek is beautiful needs fixed for flooding, the walking
trail is nice, grisso mission

The old high school.

Jasmine Moran is a state known treasure.
The people churches

Main Street.

Golf course

Seeing how all the decisions are actually made by the faggot larpers at the Masonic lodge I'd
say there. Or maybe the dr.s mansion that fucked over the Seminole nation for generations
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DATE
11/7/2024 4:14 PM

8/8/2024 10:07 AM
8/7/2024 10:29 AM

8/4/2024 10:45 AM

7/15/2024 4:01 PM
7/15/2024 3:42 PM

7/15/2024 3:21 PM
7/15/2024 2:04 PM

7/15/2024 12:04 PM
7/15/2024 11:48 AM
7/11/2024 4:42 PM
7/10/2024 8:30 PM
7/9/12024 8:42 PM
7/9/12024 8:21 PM
7/9/12024 7:59 PM

7/9/12024 7:04 PM
7/9/12024 4:07 PM

7/912024 4:05 PM
7/9/2024 3:51 PM
7/9/2024 2:35 PM
6/19/2024 8:55 PM
5/18/2024 11:10 PM
5/17/2024 2:10 PM
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50

Seminole 2045: Place and Character

Keep sidewalks! They allow people to travel in town more easily. Easier access to new places

for disabled folks. As well as people who don’'t have cars/can’t drive.
The lake , the people, the downtown district
Downtown

The beauty of Seminole is it's people, parks, the lake, wildlife, plant life and insects. These
things should be protected at all costs.

History of the People who started the city
The park as your coming through town. The sports complexes
Historic downtown should be protected

No special feature comes to mind. Maybe some of the downtown building and some of the
brick road.

The Brick Main Street should be protected

The downtown area, churches, Milt Phillips. Keep clear the homeless and better patrol the
parks from vandals

The college, the new College baseball complex, Sportsman Lake, Children's Museum
The old high school is an amazing building and should be saved

All of our historic buildings and artitecture even the bricks.

Downtown

For me it was always the downtown and the bricked streets. Seminole seems to be growing
away from that though.

The brick streets.

RI depot municipal building Derek in park

The size

Brick streets, grisso mansion, SSC, wrangler

The nature, it's still underdeveloped enough that you don't feel like your living in a city.

Magnolia Creek and Magnolia/Municipal Park are what people notice most when driving
through. Our curb appeal and landscaping.

Grisso Mansion
Grisso Mansion, Seminole Nation tribe of Oklahoma,
children's museum help it grow, boomtown continued to add features that are truly accessible

The Fixico #1- a wildflower garden around the derrick, magnolia creek needs more

maintenance regarding flooding. Downtown diatrict needs the neglected buildings refurbished or

demolished.

The bricks downtown are special! It's the buildings prevention business growth! The old high
school is historic. Nothing much is going to happen till we clean up! Scub brush has turned to
trees. Designated Allie’s can’t be recognized. Dead trees from before the tornado and still
laying on ground and rotting.

the new town center, college baseball field, boomtown park and the softball quad
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5/14/2024 7:51 PM

5/14/2024 7:43 PM
5/14/2024 5:20 PM
5/14/2024 2:57 PM

5/14/2024 11:30 AM
5/14/2024 7:20 AM
5/14/2024 7:14 AM
5/14/2024 12:11 AM

5/13/2024 11:37 PM
5/13/2024 10:26 PM

5/13/2024 10:16 PM
5/13/2024 9:23 PM
5/13/2024 8:44 PM
5/13/2024 8:31 PM
5/13/2024 7:21 PM

5/13/2024 7:12 PM
5/13/2024 5:43 PM
5/13/2024 5:09 PM
5/13/2024 5:06 PM
5/13/2024 5:01 PM
5/13/2024 4:56 PM

5/13/2024 4:54 PM
5/13/2024 4:51 PM
5/13/2024 12:43 PM
5/9/2024 6:16 PM

5/9/2024 4:21 PM

5/6/2024 1:43 PM
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Q8 How are you connected to Seminole?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 2

I live here

| work here

lam from
Seminole but
live somewhe...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

I live here

I work here

I am from Seminole but live somewhere else now

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 61

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | promote living in and moving to seminole Oklahoma through lifestyle videos and content
marketing

2 Born and raised

3 | graduated from SSC here, I'm involved in th community and have lived here for almost 10

years while being visitor all my life.
4 | have a lot of family who also lives/works here.

5 Seminole has been my family home since late 1870. The decline is heart breaking
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RESPONSES
96.72%

18.03%

0.00%

8.20%

DATE
5/13/2024 11:37 PM

5/13/2024 5:06 PM
5/13/2024 5:01 PM

5/13/2024 4:56 PM
5/9/2024 4:21 PM

59

11
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Seminole 2045: Downtown

Q1 In the past year, how often have you visited Downtown Seminole?
Select one

Answered: 139  Skipped: 2

Daily

Monthly

Only for
special events
or festivals

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 20.86% 29
Weekly 33.09% 46
Monthly 23.74% 33
Only for special events or festivals 17.99% 25
Other (please specify) 4.32% 6
TOTAL 139
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 | have not been downtown other than driving through Main St. on my way somewhere else 7/2/2024 9:01 PM

2 I go for the events + festivals and i use the post office a decent bit. 6/27/2024 6:32 AM

3 Zero 6/20/2024 7:14 PM

4 Post office only 6/20/2024 5:38 PM

5 Pick up food 6/20/2024 5:23 PM

6 Only when | had to. Street and sidewalks ate in horrible shape. 6/19/2024 4:41 PM

1/14



Seminole 2045: Downtown

Q2 When you visit Downtown Seminole, what do you do? Select all that

apply.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 2

Work
Dining

Special events

Services (such
as banking,
post office)

Personal
services (such
as hair and...

Shopping

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Work

Dining

Special events

Services (such as banking, post office)
Personal services (such as hair and nail salons)
Shopping

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 139

E:S

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EnY

none
Workout and bicycle
Post office

Pick up food

Picture

o a0 W N

We have a business

2/14

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
17.27%

66.91%

40.29%

51.80%

22.30%

17.99%

7.91%

DATE
7/2/2024 9:01 PM

6/22/2024 6:18 PM
6/20/2024 7:14 PM
6/20/2024 5:23 PM
6/19/2024 10:16 PM
6/19/2024 6:17 PM

24

93

56

72

31

25

11



10
11

Food pantry volunteer

Library

Driving though

Child’s youth group at crossover

Driving through

Seminole 2045: Downtown

3/14

6/19/2024 5:30 PM
6/19/2024 4:41 PM
6/19/2024 3:35 PM
6/19/2024 3:22 PM
6/19/2024 2:56 PM
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Q3 Which of the following projects do you think will help support Downtown
revitalization? Please rank from most to least important

New streets

New sidewalks

Street trees
and landscaping

Street
furniture such
as benches,...

buildings

Parks or
plazas for
music and...
Sidewalk or
trail
connections ...

New streets

New sidewalks

Street trees and landscaping

Street furniture such as benches,
planters, and lights

Renovated buildings

Parks or plazas for music and
events

Sidewalk or trail connections to
other destinations such as parks

1

21.28%
30

10.64%
15

6.38%
9

2.13%
3

48.94%
69

6.38%
9

4.26%
6

Answered: 141

2

18.44%
26

23.40%
33

10.64%
15

9.22%
13

14.89%
21

17.73%
25

5.67%
8

3

10.64%
15

20.57%
29

17.73%
25

15.60%
22

8.51%
12

14.18%
20

12.77%
18

4/14

Skipped: 0

4

9.93%
14

10.64%
15

29.08%
41

19.15%
27

8.51%
12

13.48%
19

9.22%
13

5

6.38%
9

12.06%
17

14.18%
20

31.21%
44

9.22%
13

15.60%
22

11.35%
16

6

11.35%
16

15.60%
22

13.48%
19

12.77%
18

6.38%
9

21.99%
31

18.44%
26

10

7

21.99%
31

7.09%
10

8.51%
12

9.93%
14

3.55%
5

10.64%
15

38.30%
54

TOTAL

141

141

141

141

141

141

141

SCORE

4.16

4.35

3.91

3.54

5.52

3.77

2.74



Seminole 2045: Downtown

Q4 Looking to the future, what businesses, services, spaces, and events
would you visit in Downtown Seminole?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 1

Small
restaurant /
bistro

Brewery /
brewpub

Salon / barber
shop

Professional
services -
legal,...

Boutiques /
specialty shops

Farmers market

Upper story
(2nd and 3rd
floor)...
Space for
artists and
creatives (a...
Support for
small
businesses a...

All of the
above

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Small restaurant / bistro

Brewery / brewpub

Salon / barber shop

Professional services - legal, accounting, banking

Boutiques / specialty shops

Farmers market

Upper story (2nd and 3rd floor) Residential

Space for artists and creatives (also known as maker spaces or artists incubators)
Support for small businesses and entrepreneurs (also known as small business incubators)
All of the above

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 140

3+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

A=Y

Re use the old buildings keeping the look just brought to life

Nothing.

Would like a store like Dollar General.

Stop building new shopping strips when we have empty buildings everywhere
Outdoor bar with space for food trucks. Think The Lot in Ada

Garden. Place to take pretty pictures

N o o s~ W DN

Neighborhood Grocery store (Aldi) (sprouts)

6/14

RESPONSES
67.86%

41.43%

31.43%

20.71%

55.71%

72.14%

17.14%

29.29%

50.00%

22.14%

5.00%

DATE
6/23/2024 11:48 AM

6/20/2024 5:38 PM
6/20/2024 5:23 PM
6/20/2024 12:52 AM
6/19/2024 8:06 PM
6/19/2024 4:24 PM
6/19/2024 3:11 PM

95

58

44

29

78

101

24

41

70

31



Seminole 2045: Downtown

Q5 What barriers prevent investment and business development in

Downtown Seminole? Select all that apply

Answered: 131  Skipped: 10
Property
owners who are
absent or...
Property
owners who have
unrealistic...
City rules and
regulations
such as...
Rules and
regulations
about the sa...
Lack of
financing for
small busine...
Lack of
financing and
support for...
Lack of
support from
the City,...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
ANSWER CHOICES
Property owners who are absent or uncooperative
Property owners who have unrealistic opinions of property values
City rules and regulations such as building permits, parking, signage, etc.
Rules and regulations about the sale of alcohol on Sunday
Lack of financing for small business owners
Lack of financing and support for developers interested in redeveloping buildings and sites
Lack of support from the City, County, or other regulatory agencies
Other (please specify)
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 lack of traffic
2 This questions only allows one selection. The worst barriers are property owners and lack of

financing.

7/14

100%

RESPONSES
21.37%

16.03%

4.58%

4.58%

7.63%

10.69%

13.74%

21.37%

DATE
8/7/2024 7:52 PM

8/7/2024 10:38 AM

28

21

10

14

18

28

131
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lack of interest from residents of Seminole

The "real" downtown is Milt Philips. It's time to move on from Main St.

All of the above

All except 3 4

All of the above

Stop moving businesses to hwy 9

All of the above. Politics of a small town.

It would seem powers that be are only interested in new development areas

It would only allow me to check one. Absent property owners. | think every one of these apply.
All of the above. It will only allow me to choose one even though it says select all that apply
NA

I'm not sure | know enough on this topic to properly answer.

Not on main road

| noticed the lack of support amid the residents of the town

While | do not know the “why” behind this, it seems like the money is all being put out on
Highway 9 and developing that area while neglecting in town.

Lack of location. It's not the main road(s) thru town so the lack of people

Will only allow 1 selection. Lack of support from city. Property owners who are
absent/uncooperative. Lack of support for redevelopment

This item won't let me pick more than one
All, it wouldn't let me select but one.

Could not select multiples, so stating here: Absent landlords, unrealistic opinions of RENT
values, lack of support from local lenders on investor-friendly rates

1dk
All of the above

Property that needs to be tore the rest of the way down and the vacant buildings up to par. Lee
Randle needs to be fined for all his properties that he doesn’t take care of.

All of the above, buildings all need refurbished and upgrades.
Says select all that apply, but you can only pick one... #s: 2, 5, 6, and 7

No clue

8/14

7/4/2024 11:13 PM
7/2/2024 9:01 PM
6/25/2024 10:36 AM
6/23/2024 11:29 PM
6/22/2024 7:41 PM
6/21/2024 4:09 AM
6/20/2024 7:14 PM
6/20/2024 6:00 PM
6/20/2024 5:23 PM
6/20/2024 4:47 PM
6/19/2024 11:28 PM
6/19/2024 8:06 PM
6/19/2024 7:55 PM
6/19/2024 7:14 PM
6/19/2024 7:07 PM

6/19/2024 6:27 PM
6/19/2024 5:39 PM

6/19/2024 5:30 PM
6/19/2024 3:42 PM
6/19/2024 3:39 PM

6/19/2024 3:32 PM
6/19/2024 3:26 PM
6/19/2024 3:20 PM

6/19/2024 3:11 PM
6/19/2024 2:52 PM
6/19/2024 2:45 PM
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Answered: 89  Skipped: 52

RESPONSES

More music events. Maybe some events geared to older kids (pre-teens & teenagers).
Newer modern stores, music festivals, pow wows, car shows

Family activity events like farmers market, flea market, concerts or plays

More festivals

made in Oklahoma festival

Affordable dining, affordable shopping, where did Walls go? I'd be happy to go to inclusive
events. Why do we not have PRIDE? How about a store that sells groceries that aren't the
same as every other store in a 30 mile radius? We can get 2 types of mushrooms, the same
fruits and vegetables, and the same meats at every store around here. What about an arcade?
A roller rink? There's quite literally nothing to do here that isn't in Shawnee done better.
Whatever we do, we need to top what they have or people will just pass us by for them.

Trunk or treat. However, the format needs to be updated. Instead of limiting it to a circle and
everything bunched together it needs to be spread out along both sides of the street. As it is
right now, there are so many people, that it takes way to long to make it through the circle. By
making the parallel lines of the trunk or treat and spreading it further down the road, you will be
able to space the vendors out. This in turn will be able to spread the people walking by out,
and keep the line moving. Also have the ends of the street blocked off with the food truck
vendors. The costume contest should be held on a stage/platform in the middle of the street
as a sectioned off area. There can be speakers and music around too.

Music events, stage theater, festivals

Food Truck Festival

Live Music, outside recreation, stuff for my children.
| don't enjoy large crowds.

Accessible sidewalks and roads that do not ruin my suspension More places to eat and shop
Carnivals like Gusher Days USED to be

A specialty tea shop that serves tea and small appetizers so that customers could try flavors
that are new to them. It would be great if the shop also sold tea pots, cups and carry out
sweets. They could also rent the space for birthday parties, bachelorette parties or baby
showers.

Something for children to do, renovated buildings
Vendor Fairs, City Events for different occasions

I'd like easy ADA accessible sidewalks and buildings so i can actually go out and have fun
and visit stores, events and other things. | usually go to the made in oklahoma, and i've been
wanting to go to the chocolate festival as well. I'd love more festivals/events. | think it's a
wonderful way to bring people back into town and allow people to gain community.

Farmers market, more community events

Farmers market for sure.

Festivals, opening some of the older buildings and adding entertainment
Sports bar, farmers market, get rid of those darn bricks

Elite baseball training academy

9/14

Q6 What attractions and events would bring you to Downtown Seminole?

DATE

11/7/2024 4:06 PM
11/1/2024 4:42 PM
11/1/2024 2:54 AM
8/8/2024 10:09 AM
8/7/2024 7:52 PM
8/7/2024 10:38 AM

8/4/2024 10:50 AM

7/11/2024 4:46 PM
7/10/2024 8:36 PM
7/9/12024 8:04 PM
7/9/12024 5:25 PM
7/9/2024 5:05 PM

7/412024 6:47 PM

7/4/2024 8:16 AM
6/30/2024 4:04 PM
6/27/2024 6:32 AM

6/25/2024 12:10 PM
6/25/2024 11:20 AM
6/25/2024 10:36 AM
6/25/2024 12:13 AM
6/23/2024 11:29 PM
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More farmers markets

More festivals.

Dining, shopping, businesses

Parks or plazas, fairs and festivals

Community events

Shopping/dining/etc

Craft shows, Material store (foR us that like to sew). .A western ware store.
Renovate buildings remove old buildings unrepairable need more boutiques restaurants
Food truck garden, community garden space, music events

Music festivals?

Food, shopping (clothing, pet store, consignment store)

Dragging Main,

Strip clubs. And real chain restaurants

| cannot think of attractions, but we need shopping badly.

More restaurants Boutique shopping - clothing, gifts, Made in Oklahoma items
Gusher Days/ Town Festival Farmer markets, boutiques

Anything

At the point downtown is now any family attraction or events would be on inviting. ( coffee,
theater,boutique, etc.) example: Ada has a nice inviting downtown and it hasn't always been
that way.

Drag Main Street, 4th of July, parades, and anything that is related with the community, and
family events

More live music car shows drag main

pooL!!

Music events. And food truck area. Big farmers market area.
More holiday events

Festivals, craft fairs, music events, Carnival, food trucks
Cultural , walking trail , bar , music

Family friendly music, art shows, history tour

Food

More shopping and restaurants

Fair

Stated above, | think an outdoor bar similar to Ada’s “The Lot” that could provide space for

food trucks and live music would be awesome for downtown and would attract not only myself

but others.

Shopping

Festivals (Made in Oklahoma) Gusher Days

Bring back Gusher Days! With rides and attractions

Music concerts in a plaza/park concept weekly during the summer with a "food court" nearby

10/14

6/23/2024 11:48 AM
6/22/2024 8:14 PM
6/22/2024 7:41 PM
6/22/2024 2:45 PM
6/21/2024 5:07 PM
6/21/2024 1:01 PM
6/21/2024 12:10 AM
6/20/2024 10:32 PM
6/20/2024 7:14 PM
6/20/2024 6:00 PM
6/20/2024 5:40 PM
6/20/2024 5:38 PM
6/20/2024 5:38 PM
6/20/2024 5:23 PM
6/20/2024 4:47 PM
6/20/2024 2:15 PM
6/20/2024 8:23 AM
6/20/2024 5:35 AM

6/20/2024 4:39 AM

6/20/2024 1:22 AM
6/20/2024 12:52 AM
6/19/2024 11:39 PM
6/19/2024 11:28 PM
6/19/2024 11:02 PM
6/19/2024 10:58 PM
6/19/2024 10:38 PM
6/19/2024 10:16 PM
6/19/2024 8:59 PM
6/19/2024 8:12 PM
6/19/2024 8:08 PM
6/19/2024 8:06 PM

6/19/2024 7:57 PM
6/19/2024 7:55 PM
6/19/2024 7:42 PM
6/19/2024 7:14 PM
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Seminole 2045: Downtown

Farmers markets, festivals (Shawnee does a block party monthly in the summer- i think this
could be good for Seminole!) , restaurants, bar/brewery (think less club and more Bumpy
Brick)

Gusher days!

Parades, farmers markets, festivals, car shows, shopping gala sales in the downtown stores
Blues & BBQ

Family oriented events. We attend MIO annually along with the parades and trunk or treat
Anything but weed stores

More restaurants and nice bars. More shopping, especially unique items.

Anything

Retail shops for apparel and shoes

Live music from well known and local artists, food trucks

Murals. Garden. Backdrops. Water feature. Pretty stuff For pictures

Unique shops, restaurants, nice clean attractive area and buildings.

Being back gusher days downtown, make downtown a place to enjoy and things to do
Concerts, Farmers Markets, Vendor Events, Carnivals, parades, community!

Festivals, more food options

Live music. Pubs

Music

Actual shopping, live music, dining

Family oriented attractions, such as Ice Cream Shops, Parades in which Children can
participate in without a long drawn out process that would make them loose interest. Have
Bicycle Contest for the best decorated or Theme oriented....block the streets at Broadway and
at the Municipal Building and have all the "Trunk or Treats lined up for children and their
Parents. Also, bring the Donut Shop or something similar downtown.

more family events

More shopping

Restaurants, shoe store, lunch and such back. Things we once had. Gusher days etc.
more businesses that would meet the needs of the community

Shopping in stores with new clothing, new shoe store, groceries, gift shop, butcher/deli store,
bakery, movie theater.. Music festival Nice restaurant, open in evening, like Paul's in Shawnee
with variety of food and drink, and great steaks. All day farmers market on the same day every
week 9am-4pm. No more thrift stores or churches on main Street. Not conducive to a thriving
downtown area. A Panera or McAllister type sandwich shop.. American legion hut revitalized to
its original glory with dances and top name entertainment for older residents. E.g. senior
dances, as well as current prominent bands, and music artists who'll perform for the door
money.

Farmers Markets, Free events funded by city

Love the made in OK events. The Arts council did a Gay Pride event a couple years ago that
we visited and enjoyed.

Keeping chain stores and business off main street

Family Tourism attractions that give another option to go along with Jasmine Moran and
Boomtown Park.

Shopping

11/14

6/19/2024 7:07 PM

6/19/2024 6:57 PM
6/19/2024 6:27 PM
6/19/2024 6:17 PM
6/19/2024 5:39 PM
6/19/2024 5:34 PM
6/19/2024 5:30 PM
6/19/2024 4:52 PM
6/19/2024 4:41 PM
6/19/2024 4:34 PM
6/19/2024 4:24 PM
6/19/2024 4:21 PM
6/19/2024 3:42 PM
6/19/2024 3:39 PM
6/19/2024 3:38 PM
6/19/2024 3:35 PM
6/19/2024 3:32 PM
6/19/2024 3:26 PM
6/19/2024 3:24 PM

6/19/2024 3:23 PM
6/19/2024 3:22 PM
6/19/2024 3:20 PM
6/19/2024 3:17 PM
6/19/2024 3:11 PM

6/19/2024 3:10 PM
6/19/2024 3:02 PM

6/19/2024 2:58 PM
6/19/2024 2:54 PM

6/19/2024 2:54 PM
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Seminole 2045: Downtown

Food and the parades.
Movie nights- music nights- Girls nights
Festivals, boutiques, salons, restaurants

Music events & more food trucks. More events for kids.

12/14

6/19/2024 2:52 PM
6/19/2024 2:37 PM
6/19/2024 2:02 PM
6/19/2024 1:46 PM



Seminole 2045: Downtown

Q7 How do you find out about events and festivals in Downtown
Seminole?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 1

Radio I
Seminole
Producer

Social media

Flyers and
signs

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Radio 1.43% 2
Seminole Producer 2.86% 4
Social media 83.57% 117
Flyers and signs 3.57% S
Other (please specify) 8.57% 12
TOTAL o
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Friends, word of mouth 7/9/2024 8:04 PM

2 Invitation from arts council to be a vendor 6/23/2024 11:48 AM

3 Facebook site 6/22/2024 7:41 PM

4 Friends and family 6/22/2024 2:45 PM

5 Word of mouth 6/20/2024 5:40 PM

6 FB 6/20/2024 5:38 PM

7 Social media and flyers/signs. It would only let me choose one 6/20/2024 4:47 PM

8 Social Media, word of mouth 6/20/2024 5:35 AM

9 | dont. | work for the city and never know what's going on. Also not all events down town help 6/19/2024 8:59 PM

downtown businesses. It is a hinder

13/14
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Seminole 2045: Downtown

Facebook
Didn’t know we have festivals beside Halloween

Newspaper,social media radio

14/14

6/19/2024 6:27 PM
6/19/2024 3:20 PM
6/19/2024 3:11 PM



PARKS & RECREATION SURVEY



ANSWER CHOICES
Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Rarely

Never

TOTAL

Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q1 How often do you visit city parks?

Answered: 34

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

1/10

Skipped: 0

50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
2.94%

20.59%

29.41%

47.06%

0.00%

90% 100%

10

16

34



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q2 Which activities do you and your family participate in when you visit city
parks? (Select all that apply)

Walking/Running

Biking

Picnicking

Playing Sports
/ Watching
sports

Relaxing

Attending
Events

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Walking/Running

Biking

Picnicking

Playing Sports / Watching sports
Relaxing

Attending Events
Total Respondents: 34

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

2/10

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
47.06%

20.59%

44.12%

35.29%

67.65%

64.71%

16

15

12

23

22



Q3 How would you rate the overall condition of the city parks?

ANSWER CHOICES

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

TOTAL

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

0%

Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

10%

20%

Answered: 34

30%

40% 50%

3/10

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

23.53%

55.88%

20.59%

90%

100%

19

34
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Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Answered: 26  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

Do something about the immigrant and homeless people problem
Safety. Less trash. More park benches/grills etc. And party pavilions
A swimming pool

Better fun stuff

Cleaner, mowing, landscaping, equipment maintained

Everything, shade for the children.

Updated equipment, trash clean up

I'd like to see a concrete walking trail at sportsman's.

Paint/repair/fix broken playground areas and equipment, accessibility needs to be improved,
more family/community seating areas improve evening lighting, provide more trash bins/people
to clean up parks on a more regular basis

More Art - More programming and community events

The whole Municipal part needs a little makeover. It's a beautiful area with lots of Natural
Things. The Pavilions need to be renovated as well as some of the picnic tables. It's a
beautiful park with lots of shade and could be great if it were kept up and the grass was
mowed. It's a part of Seminole history and could really be a showcase for the future.

More cleaning and better picnic tables

just maintained-pick up trash weekly out of the cans they are always overflowing
Keep them maintained & clean

Fresh coat of paint , mowed and maintained frequently

The picnic area needs to be cleaned and patched up. More rock structures need to be added.
Hand rails need to be added to the steep sidewalks and steps. The pavillion needs repainting
and cleaned. The pool needs fixed.

Pavilions, entertainment, and seasonal events.

Ashamed of the condition of the big park and pool neglected for years!

A wide pedestrian/biking trail connecting them all, even to and asserting sports men lake
Better security features. Outdoor Pickleball courts!!

Splash pads

picnic tables and something for teens to do

More lighting and better care of the basketball courts and upkeep in general.

More lighting for safety, water fountains, community gardens

Walking trails, dog parks

Fitness areas or signage educating about the area/city.

4/10

Q4 What improvements would you like to see in the city parks?

DATE

11/26/2024 2:02 PM
11/7/2024 4:03 PM
11/6/2024 6:53 PM
10/31/2024 9:50 PM
9/5/2024 9:19 AM
8/25/2024 1:26 PM
8/22/2024 11:40 AM
8/21/2024 2:49 PM
8/13/2024 10:51 AM

8/13/2024 9:41 AM
8/8/2024 5:44 PM

8/8/2024 10:11 AM
8/8/2024 9:41 AM
8/7/12024 7:36 PM
8/7/2024 5:59 PM
8/7/2024 10:41 AM

8/7/2024 9:26 AM
8/6/2024 10:22 PM
8/6/2024 9:27 PM
8/6/2024 9:20 PM
8/6/2024 9:10 PM
8/6/2024 8:54 PM
8/6/2024 4:52 PM
8/6/2024 4:07 PM
8/6/2024 10:42 AM
8/5/2024 3:44 PM



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q5 How safe do you feel in the city parks?

Answered: 34

Very Safe

Neutral

Somewhat Unsafe

Very Unsafe I

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very Safe

Somewhat Safe

Neutral

Somewhat Unsafe

Very Unsafe
TOTAL

40% 50%

5/10

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
14.71%

32.35%

32.35%

17.65%

2.94%

90% 100%

11

11

34



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q6 Which amenities would you like to see more of in the city parks?

(Select all that apply)

Answered: 34

Playgrounds

Restrooms

Picnic Areas

Sports
Facilities

Walking/Biking
Trails

Dog Parks

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Playgrounds
Restrooms

Picnic Areas

Sports Facilities
Walking/Biking Trails

Dog Parks
Total Respondents: 34

40%

6/10

Skipped: 0

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
47.06%

79.41%

64.71%

26.47%

58.82%

38.24%

16

27

22

20

13



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q7 How do you typically get to the city parks?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Walk

Bike

Drive

Public Transit

ANSWER CHOICES

Walk

Bike

Drive

Public Transit

TOTAL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

7/10

34

34



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q8 How would you rate the accessibility of the city parks?

ANSWER CHOICES

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

TOTAL

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 34

30%

40% 50%

8/10

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.88%

55.88%

32.35%

5.88%

90% 100%

19

11

34



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q9 Do you think Seminole needs more sidewalks and trails?

Answered: 33 Skipped: 1

Yes

No

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 84.85%

No 6.06%

Other (please specify) 9.09%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Make a walking trail along Magnolia creek. Make it an asset instead of an eye sore. 9/5/2024 9:19 AM
2 Plant wild flowers please. Use people on probation that need community service to plant them, 8/21/2024 2:49 PM

and we can write for a grant for the seeds from the Save the Bees.

Splash pads 8/6/2024 9:10 PM

9/10

28

33



Seminole 2045: Parks and Recreation Survey

Q10 How important is it to you that the City invests in parks and
recreational facilities?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Extremely
important

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not so
important

Not at all
important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely important 44.12%

Very important 38.24%
Somewhat important 14.71%

Not so important 2.94%

Not at all important 0.00%
TOTAL

10/10

15

13

34



MOBILITY & TRANSPORTATION
SURVEY



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q1 What is your primary mode of transportation?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Car (drIVIng) _

Carpool/Ridesha
re

Public
Transportation
(bus, etc.)

Bicycle

Walking

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Car (driving)

Carpool/Rideshare

Public Transportation (bus, etc.)
Bicycle

Walking

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

1/11

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DATE



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q2 How satisfied are you with the current condition of the roads in
Seminole?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 0.00%
Satisfied 20.00%
Neutral 40.00%
Dissatisfied 20.00%

Very dissatisfied 20.00%
TOTAL

2/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q3 Which transportation issues do you think need the most attention in
Seminole? (Select up to 3)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Road
maintenance
(potholes,...

Traffic
congestion

Lack of
sidewalks or
trails

Bicycle lanes
and facilities

Publi
transportatio
availabilit
Accessibility
for seniors and
people with...

Parking
availability

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Road maintenance (potholes, cracks, etc.) 80.00%
Traffic congestion 20.00%
Lack of sidewalks or trails 60.00%
Bicycle lanes and facilities 20.00%
Public transportation availability 60.00%
Accessibility for seniors and people with disabilities 60.00%
Parking availability 20.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

3/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q4 Do you feel safe walking to community destinations such as parks,
employment, and shopping?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00%

No 60.00%

Other (please specify) 40.00%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 People are always in a hurry and on their phones they aren't paying attention. 11/6/2024 6:57 PM
2 Sometimes, usually daylight hours 11/1/2024 3:00 AM

4/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q5 How safe do you feel as a pedestrian or bicyclist in Seminole?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Very safe

Safe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very safe 0.00%

Safe 0.00%

Neutral 20.00%
Unsafe 60.00%

Very unsafe 20.00%
TOTAL

5/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q6 How important is it for Seminole to invest in the following transportation
improvements? (Please rank the following from MOST important to LEAST
important)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Road repair
and maintenance

New or
expanded
sidewalks

Bicycle lanes
and trails

Traffic flow

and congestion
management
Publi
transportatio
service

Street
lighting and
signage
Accessibility
for people with
disabilities
Parking
availability in
commercial...

o
-
N
w
N
o
o
N
o)
©

10

6/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 N/A TOTAL SCORE
Road repair 80.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
and 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7.40
maintenance
New or 0.00%  40.00%  40.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
expanded 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6.00
sidewalks
Bicycle lanes 0.00% 0.00% 20.00%  20.00%  20.00% 0.00%  20.00%  20.00%  0.00%
and trails 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 3.60
Traffic flow 0.00%  20.00%  20.00% 0.00% 0.00%  40.00%  20.00% 0.00%  0.00%
and congestion 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 4.20
management
Public 0.00%  20.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00%  40.00% 0.00%  20.00%  0.00%
transportation 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 5 3.60
services
Street lighting 0.00%  20.00% 0.00%  40.00%  20.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00%  0.00%
and signage 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5 4.60
Accessibility 20.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00%  40.00% 0.00%  0.00%
for people with 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 4.40
disabilities
Parking 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00%  60.00%  0.00%
availability in 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 5 2.20
commercial
areas

7/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q7 If public transportation (e.g., buses or on-demand ride sharing such as
pre-paid Uber or Lyft) were more available in Seminole, how likely would
you be to use it?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Very likely
Neutral
Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very likely 0.00%

Likely 40.00%
Neutral 20.00%
Unlikely 40.00%

Very unlikely 0.00%
TOTAL

8/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q8 Which areas of Seminole would benefit most from transportation
improvements? Select all that apply

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Residential
neighborhoods

Downtown/Commer
cial districts

School zones

Parks and
recreation
areas

Major roads
and highways

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Residential neighborhoods 40.00%
Downtown/Commercial districts 80.00%

School zones 80.00%

Parks and recreation areas 40.00%

Major roads and highways 80.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

9/11



Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q9 How important is it for Seminole to prioritize safe routes to schools
(sidewalks, crosswalks, etc.)?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

Neutral

Not very
important

Not important
at all

0%

40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very important 80.00%
Important 20.00%
Neutral 0.00%

Not very important 0.00%

Not important at all 0.00%

TOTAL

10/11
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Seminole 2045: Transportation and Mobilituy

Q10 In your opinion, what should be Seminole’s top transportation priority
over the next 10 years? (Please provide your answer in the space below)

Answered: 5  Skipped: O

RESPONSES

Safety on the roads whether in vehicle or walking/biking. Most roads have no sidewalks and
big ditches.

Fix the pot holes and no more roundabouts.
Safety and public transportation
Fix Main street so it's not so rough and repair downtown sidewalks

Road maintenance. The state doesn’t seem to be doing their part.

11/11

DATE
11/7/2024 3:55 PM

11/6/2024 6:57 PM
11/1/2024 3:00 AM
10/31/2024 12:56 PM
10/30/2024 6:32 PM



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
SURVEY



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q1 How would you rate the current overall economic health of Seminole?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Excellent
Good
Fair

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 0.00%

Good 0.00%

Fair 28.57%

Poor 71.43%
Unsure 0.00%

TOTAL

1/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q2 What are the most significant challenges you believe the local
economy is facing? (Select up to 3)

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Lack of job
opportunities

Low wages

Limited retail
or shopping
options

Workforce
skills mismatch

High cost of
living

Outmigration
of young people

Lack of
business
investment

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of job opportunities 71.43%

Low wages 100.00%
Limited retail or shopping options 71.43%
Workforce skills mismatch 42.86%

High cost of living 14.29%
Outmigration of young people 0.00%

Lack of business investment 28.57%

Other (please specify) 14.29%

Total Respondents: 7

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
Not enought resturants or places to shop. Really need another grocery store. 11/26/2024 2:15 PM

2/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q3 What types of new businesses or industries do you think would most
benefit Seminole?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Retail stores

Technology or
IT services

Healthcare

Tourism and
hospitality

Restaurants
and
entertainment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Manufacturing 42.86%

Retail stores 0.00%

Technology or IT services 0.00%

Healthcare 0.00%

Tourism and hospitality 0.00%
57.14%

Restaurants and entertainment

TOTAL

3/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q4 How do you feel about the availability of job opportunities in Seminole?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

Satisfied -
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 0.00%
Satisfied 14.29%
Neutral 14.29%
Dissatisfied 57.14%

Very dissatisfied 14.29%

TOTAL

4/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q5 Which types of jobs or career opportunities are most needed in
Seminole?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Professional
services (e.g.,
law, finance)

Skilled trades
(e.g.,
electricians...

Healthcare
professionals

Retail and
customer
service

Information
technology

Manufacturing
and industry

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Professional services (e.g., law, finance) 0.00%

Skilled trades (e.g., electricians, plumbers) 14.29%

Healthcare professionals 0.00%

Retail and customer service 28.57%

Information technology 0.00%
57.14%

Manufacturing and industry

TOTAL

5/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q6 How likely are you to recommend Seminole as a place for someone to
start or relocate a business?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Very likely

Neutral

Unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very likely 0.00%

Likely 28.57%
Neutral 42.86%
Unlikely 0.00%

Very unlikely 28.57%
TOTAL

6/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q7 Do you think Seminole has adequate space or support for new
business development (e.g., retail centers, industrial parks)?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0
No

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 85.71%

No 0.00%

Unsure 14.29%
TOTAL

7/15



Seminole 2045 Comprehensive Plan

Q8 How often do you shop at local businesses within Seminole?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Weekly

Monthly

Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Almost dally _

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Almost daily 71.43%
Weekly 28.57%
Monthly 0.00%

Rarely 0.00%

Never 0.00%

TOTAL
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Q9 What types of retail businesses do you think Seminole needs more of?

(Select all that apply)

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Grocery stores

Restaurants
and cafes

Clothing and
apparel stores

Home goods and
furniture

stores
Specialty

shops (e.g.,
boutique, lo...
Entertainment
(e.g., movie
theaters,...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Grocery stores

Restaurants and cafes

Clothing and apparel stores

Home goods and furniture stores

Specialty shops (e.qg., boutique, local products)
Entertainment (e.g., movie theaters, bowling, etc.)

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 7

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Gas stations that actually have ppl working
2 NOT fast food

9/15

90% 100%

RESPONSES
71.43%

85.71%

28.57%

42.86%

28.57%

85.71%

28.57%

DATE
11/6/2024 7:00 PM

11/1/2024 3:05 AM
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Q10 How do you rate the variety of retail options currently available in
Seminole?

Answered: 7  Skipped: O

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 0.00%

Good 0.00%

Fair 57.14%

Poor 42.86%
Unsure 0.00%

TOTAL

10/15
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Q11 Do you typically leave Seminole to shop or dine in other cities? If yes,
what kinds of products or services do you seek outside the city?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

No

Yes, please
specify
products /...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 0.00%

Yes, please specify products / services 100.00%

TOTAL

# YES, PLEASE SPECIFY PRODUCTS / SERVICES DATE

1 Not many options in Seminole. 11/26/2024 2:15 PM
2 Movies and dining in Shawnee or OKC mainly. 11/7/2024 3:52 PM
3 Shoes, clothing, baby stuff 11/6/2024 7:00 PM
4 Restaurants, bulk shopping 11/1/2024 3:05 AM
5 Dining, clothing, shoes, groceries 10/31/2024 12:54 PM
6 Furniture, restaurants 10/31/2024 7:12 AM
7 Shawnee and OKC 10/31/2024 6:27 AM

11/15
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Q12 How important is it to you that Seminole attract and retain more retail
businesses?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Neutral

Not very
important

Not important
at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very important 85.71%
Important 14.29%
Neutral 0.00%

Not very important 0.00%

Not important at all 0.00%
TOTAL

12/15
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Q13 Do you feel the city provides adequate support (e.g., incentives,
services) for local businesses?

Unsure /
Comments

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
14.29%
71.43%
Unsure / Comments 14.29%
TOTAL
UNSURE /| COMMENTS DATE
Unknown 11/1/2024 3:05 AM

13/15
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Q14 What actions do you think would improve Seminole’s local economy?
(Select all that apply)

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Attracting new
businesses

Supporting
existing small
businesses
Increasing
workforce
training and...
Providing more
business
incentives
Improving
infrastructure
(roads,...
Enhancing
tourism
opportunities

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Attracting new businesses 85.71%
Supporting existing small businesses 71.43%
Increasing workforce training and education 71.43%
Providing more business incentives 57.14%
Improving infrastructure (roads, utilities, broadband) 71.43%
Enhancing tourism opportunities 42.86%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 7

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q15 Do you have any additional comments or suggestions regarding the
local economy, jobs, or retail in Seminole? Please provide your answer in
the space below.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 6

RESPONSES DATE

This town needs alot of love, support, and business investment decisions to flourish. The 11/26/2024 2:15 PM
mishandling of money in this county has really made an negative impact on the infrastructure

in this town. The roads are the worst they have ever been in the last 40 years. This town will

never improve if the people that control the finances and decisions of this town don't make a

change. It will keep deteriorating and people will leave to find better places and opportunities to

survive.
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